
 

C-001A 
M:\Projects\Beach CRA\BCRA 12-029 A1A Lane Re-Configuration\Letters\Construction\BCI\21Noticetoproceed1forCM@RISK.D11.doc Revised March  02 

November 17, 2021 
 
Burkhardt Construction, Inc. 
1400 Alabama Avenue, Suite 20 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
 
Re: 
 
Project Name:             Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and  

     Streetscape Beautification at SR A1A from  
     Hollywood Boulevard to Sheridan Street 

 
Project Number:      BCRA 12-029 
 
Contract Amount:      $12,805,794.00 
 
 
Sir/Madam: 
 
This is your first NOTICE TO PROCEED on the above referenced project. Attached is a 
copy of the executed contract, along with the Florida Department of Transportation 
required permits.   
 
Please submit a project schedule, list of submittals and submittal schedule within ten 
(10) calendar days of this Notice to Proceed.  
 
This NOTICE TO PROCEED is for the work as defined in the contract documents, plans 
and specifications. Prior to performing any work please obtain all required approvals, 
and provide bonds and insurance. Starting from January 17, 2022 you will have 913 
calendar days to complete work as per the contract agreement. Unless a written 
extension of time is granted by the Community Redevelopment Agency, the work will 
need to be substantially completed by July 17, 2024.   Your attention is directed to that 
section of the contract relating to the time of completion and the liquidated damages for 
failure to complete on time. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Sarita Shamah, P.E., Senior Project Manager 
Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency  
 
 



 

C-001A 
M:\Projects\Beach CRA\BCRA 12-029 A1A Lane Re-Configuration\Letters\Construction\BCI\21Noticetoproceed1forCM@RISK.D11.doc Revised March  02 

cc: CRA Executive Director 
     Financial Services Director 
     Project Engineer 
     Inspection Supervisor     
 
Attachments: 
 

1- Executed Contract Agreement 
2- FDOT Construction Agreement No. 2018-C-491-00007 
3- Landscape Inclusive Memorandum of Agreement Permit No. 2019-L-491-00016 

 


