
DATE: 9/21/2023 

PROJECT NO.: BCRA - 12-029 

CONTRACT DATE: 10/21/2021 

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

1948 Harrison Street 

Hollywood, FL 33020 

Phone (954) 924-2980 Fax: (954) 924-2981 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO, 1 

EXHIBIT C 

PROJECT NAME: Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape 

Beautification at SR A1A From Hollywood Blvd. to 

Sheridan St. 

---------

CONTRACTOR Burkhardt Construction, Inc, 

& ADDRESS: 1400 Alabama Ave. Suite #20 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

ACCOUNT NO.: 163.639901.55200.563010.001105.000.000 

STATEMENT OF CHANGE: 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT, 
THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CRA DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING 

CHANGES. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 

NO DAMAGES FOR DELAY. NO CLAIM FOR DAMAGES OR ANY CLAIM, OTHER THAN FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME, SHALL BE 
MADE OR ASSERTED AGAINST CRA BY REASON OF ANY DELAYS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO AN INCREASE 
IN THE CONTRACT PRICE OR PAYMENT OR COMPENSATION OF ANY KIND FROM CRA FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, 
CONSEQUENTIAL, IMPACT OR OTHER COSTS, EXPENSES OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO COSTS OF 
MOBILIZATION, DOWNTIME ACCELERATION OR INEFFICIENCY, ARISING BECAUSE OF DELAY, DISRUPTION, INTERFERENCE 
OR HINDRANCE FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER, WHETHER SUCH DELAY, DISRUPTION, INTERFERENCE OR HINDRANCE 
BE REASONABLE OR UNREASONABLE, FORESEEABLE OR UNFORESEEABLE, OR AVOIDABLE OR UNAVOIDABLE; PROVIDED, 

HOWEVER, THAT THIS PROVISION SHALL NOT PRECLUDE RECOVERY OF DAMAGES BY CONTRACTOR FOR HINDRANCES 
OR DELAYS DUE SOLELY TO FRAUD, BAD FAITH OR ACTIVE, INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE ON THE PART OF CRA OR ITS 
AGENTS. OTHERWISE, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ENTITLED ONLY TO EXTENSIONS OF THE CONTRACT TIME AS THE 

SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR SUCH RESULTING DELAY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND TO THE EXTENT 
SPECIFICALLY 

PROVIDED ABOVE. THIS CHANGE ORDER INCLUDES ALL CONTRACTOR'S HOME-OFFICE OVERHEAD OR DELAY DAMAGES 
AND PROFIT, ALLIED OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES AND ALL OTHER CLAIMS OR IMPOSITIONS RELATED THERETO. NO 

RESERVATION OF RIGHTS IS TAKEN FROM THE FOREGOING STATEMENT. 

REASON of PRICE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE CHANGE INCREASE 

Furnish and Installation of Traffic Signal at SR A 1A (N. Ocean Drive) At 
Carolina Street per Kimley-Horn's Drawings BCI Received Date 9/12/2023 OR $ 620,088.69 

$ -

$ 

$ 

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE: $ 620,088.69 

CONTRACT'S PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 12,805,794.98 

NEW CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $ 620,08869 

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER: $ 13,425,883.67 

REASON OF CHANGE ORDER 

UN = Unforeseen Condition, CE= Consultant Error (secondary cost involved), 

CO = Consultant Omission, OR = Owner Request 

C-012 

PRICE 

DECREASE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

913 DAYS 

240 DAYS 

1153 DAYS 

P:1Projects\City oi Holl�ood\2'1 �4 A 1 A Undergrounding • Sherid.tn SL to Hollywood Blvd\Conlract\Change Orders\Change Order #1 For Carolina Street Traffic Signal - Revised 9.21.20�vised Apr 13 

ANY ALTERATIONS WILL NULLIFY THIS CHANGE ORDER 

-

-

-

-

-
































